capital of U Consumer Finance, representing 20.488% of the share capital of U Consumer Finance.

Resolution No. 6

The OGM approved the distribution of a portion of the retained earnings distributable by the Company, as of the

financial year ending on 31/12/2024, and which amount to EGP 618,557,620 (Six Hundred and Eighteen Million and

Five Hundred and Fifty Seven Thousand and Six Hundred and Twenty Egyptian Pounds), in the form of shares in

the share capital of, the Company's subsidiary, U Consumer Finance (in lieu of a cash dividend distribution),

representing 20.488% of the share capital of U Consumer Finance, based on the book value per share of U

[...]

Consumer Finance, amounting to EGP 0.777 per share, based on the consolidated financial statements of U

Consumer Finance, amounting to EGP 0.777 per share, based on the consolidated financial statements of U

Consumer Finance for the financial year ending on 31/12/2024.

As such, EGP 335,322,346 (Three Hundred and Thirty Five Million and Three Hundred and Twenty Two Thousand

and Three Hundred and Forty Six Egyptian Pounds) of the retained earnings distributable by the Company, as of

the financial year ending on 31/12/2024, will be used to settle the distribution of 431,546,918 shares in the share

capital of U Consumer Finance, representing 20.488% of the share capital of U Consumer Finance, on the EGX, on a

[...]

sign such documents, as is necessary, to execute the resolutions related to the restructuring and related to the

distribution of the U Consumer Finance shares to the shareholders of the Company, as are further detailed above.

The OGM was informed that the fair value of U Consumer Finance has been determined at EGP 15,586,000,000

(Fifteen Billion and Five Hundred and Eighty Six Million Egyptian Pounds), based on the fair value report prepared

by the Independent Financial Advisor (IFA), Keys Financial Consulting S.A.E. (BDO), dated 17 March 2025, which

was prepared in accordance with the financial valuation standards for corporations, which are stipulated in Decree